## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Livingston Parish Ordinance Committee will meet on **Tuesday**, **August 20**, **2024**, **at five (5:00) p.m.** This meeting will be held at the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana in the Livingston Parish Council Chambers.

All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council are open to the public in accordance with the general provisions of general state law.

## 181 Raven Watts

Raven Watts, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council

## AGENDA LIVINGSTON PARISH ORDINANCE COMMITTEE Tuesday, August 20, 2024 5:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call:

Dean Coates – Chairman

Erin Sandefur

Ryan Chavers

Billy Taylor

- 3. New Business:
  - a. Discussion of Ordinance about board member removals on boards that were created by the Livingston Parish Council Ryan Chavers
- 4. Old Business:
  - a. Discussion of two Ordinances amending penalties and enforcement for non-compliant properties Billy Taylor
  - b. Discussion of a one (1) year Moratorium prohibiting the division or re-subdivision of any lot, tract, or parcel of land in Council District 2 Ryan Chavers
- 5. Adjourn

## 181 Raven Watts

Raven Watts, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council